2024 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS

Round 3 // Sprint Cup

Misano (ITA) - May 17th - 19th, 2024
Official detailed timetable - V1 -16/05/2024

Wednesday, May 15th
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Sunrise: 05:42 / Sunset 20:30

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
09:00 10:00 01:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Paddock Access for hospitality units
10:00 14:00 04:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Paddock Access
14:00 16:00 02:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Garage Access
14:00 17:00 03:00 Clio Cup Series Paddock Access
16:00 18:00 02:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Paddock Access
18:30 20:30 02:00 All Series Track Reconnaissance (walk or bicycle only)
Thursday, May 16th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:00 13:00 05:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Technical Scrutineering
08:30 All garage doors must be open
09:00 11:00 02:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Paddock Access
09:00 12:00 03:00 McLaren Trophy Europe Paddock Access 00:10
08:45 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Cars ready on pre grid
09:00 13:00 04:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Paid Test Session 00:00
11:00 13:00 02:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Admininistrative and Driver Equip Checks (appoi only)
13:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Drivers Sign On & Nomination Form to be returned to SRO
13:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Team Managers Meeting
13:00 14:00 01:00 LUNCH BREAK 00:00
13:30 17:30 04:00  McLaren Trophy Europe Scrutineering & Driver Kit Scrutineering
13:30 20:30 07:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Technical Scrutineering
14:00 17:00 03:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Paid Test Session
14:00 18:00 04:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Administrative and Driver Equipment Checks (appointments only)
14:00 18:00 04:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Administrative and Driver Equip: Checks intments only)
14:00 18:00 04:00 Clio Cup Series Technical Scrutineering
14:00 18:00 04:00 Clio Cup Series Administrative checks
17:15 18:15 01:00  Sustainability Workshop (GT3, GT4, GT2- Briefing room)
18:00 21:00 03:00  All Series Track Reconnaissance with circuit lighting (walk or bicycle only)
18:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Official Driver Sign-On and Nomination Form to be returned to SRO
18:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Safety Equipment and Weight Forms Deadline
18:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Official Driver Sign-On and Nomination Form to be returned to SRO
18:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Safety Equipment and Weight Forms Deadline
17:30 19:00 01:30 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Drivers Portraits - Media Center
17:30 20:00 02:30 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Technical Scrutineering
18:45 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Drivers Briefing
19:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Tyre Declaration Form to be returned to the Technical Delegate
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Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Recovery & Extrication Exercises
08:15 McLaren Trophy Europe Extrication Exercise
08:15 10:15 02:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Technical Scrutineering
08:30 Track Inspection
08:30 10:00 01:30  Clio Cup Series Technical Scrutineering
09:00 Clio Cup Series Drivers Briefing
09:00 09:40 00:40 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Free Practice for Bronze & Silver drivers only
09:40 10:40 01:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Free Practice 00:10
09:30 11:30 02:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Drivers Portraits - Media Center
09:30 11:30 02:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Drivers Portraits - Media Center
10:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Team Managers & Drivers Briefing
10:15 10:45 00:30  McLaren Trophy Europe Administrative Checking
10:15 13:15 03:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Technical Scrutineering
10:35 Clio Cup Series Cars ready on pre grid
10:50 11:20 00:30 Clio Cup Series Collective Test 1 00:10
11:15 McLaren Trophy Europe Briefing for Drivers and Team Managers
11:30 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Team Managers & Drivers Briefing
11:15 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Cars ready on pre grid
11:30 12:30 01:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Free Practice 00:10
12:00 16:15 04:15  Clio Cup Series Technical Scrutineering
12:25 McLaren Trophy Europe Cars ready on pre grid
12:40 13:40 01:00 McLaren Trophy Europe Free Practice 1 00:10
13:35 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Cars ready on pre grid
13:50 14:50 01:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Free Practice 00:00
14:50 15:50 01:00 LUNCH BREAK 00:00
14:50 15:20 00:30 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Pit Stop Practice
15:50 16:50 01:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Pre-Qualifying 00:10
16:45 Clio Cup Series Cars ready on pre grid
17:00 17:30 00:30 Clio Cup Series Collective Test 2 00:10
17:25 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Cars ready on pre grid
17:40 18:40 01:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Pre-Qualifying 00:10
18:35 McLaren Trophy Europe Cars ready on pre grid
18:50 19:50 01:00 Mclaren Trophy Europe Free Practice 2 00:10
19:45 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Cars ready on pre grid
20:00 21:00 01:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Pre-Qualifying 00:10
21:10 21:20 00:10 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying 1 00:10
21:30  21:40 00:10 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying 2 BICH
21:40 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS ROWE Pole Position Award in front of the scrutineering garage

Saturday, May 18th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:30 Track Inspection followed by FCY / SC exercise
08:30 All garage doors must be open
08:45 Clio Cup Series Cars ready on pre grid
09:00 09:20 00:20 Clio Cup Series Qualifying 1 00:15
09:20 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Cars ready on pre grid
09:35 09:45 00:10 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Qualifying 1 - (Group A) 00:05
09:50 10:00 00:10 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Qualifying 1 - (Group B) 00:05
10:05 10:15 00:10 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Qualifying 2 - (Group A) 00:05
10:20 10:30 00:10 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Qualifying 2 - (Group B) 00:10
10:25 McLaren Trophy Europe Cars ready on pre grid
10:40 10:55 00:15 Mclaren Trophy Europe Free Practice 3 00:05
11:00 11:15 00:15 McLaren Trophy Europe Qualifying 1 00:10
11:10 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Cars ready on pre grid
11:25 11:45 00:20 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Qualifying 1 00:10
11:55 12:15 00:20 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Qualifying 2 00:00
12:15 13:15 01:00 LUNCH BREAK 00:45
12:15 13:15 01:00 VIPLAPS
12:15 13:15 01:00 PIT WALK & AUTOGRAPH SESSION
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Start End Duration Category Session Int.
13:25 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS VIP Grid Walk & Grid presentation on track 00:05
13:30 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Pit lane opens 00:08
13:38 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Pit lane closes in 2 minutes 00:02
13:40 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Pit Lane closes 00:05
13:45 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS 10 min. board - National Anthem & Grid Walk ends 00:05
13:50 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS 5 min. board - Grid presentation material removed 00:02
13:52 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS 3 min. board 00:02
13:54:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS 1 min. board 00:00:45
13:54:45 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS 15 sec. board 00:00:15
13:55 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Green Flag / Formation lap 00:05
Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Race 1 (rolling start, 1 hour)
15:10 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Podium
14:40 Clio Cup Series Cars ready on pre grid 00:30
15:10 Clio Cup Series Pit Lane open 00:06
15:16 Clio Cup Series Signal Pit Lane closes in 2 min. 00:02
15:18 Clio Cup Series Pit Lane closed 00:02
15:20 Clio Cup Series 5 min. board (Safety Car goes to stand-by position) 00:02
15:22 Clio Cup Series 3 min. board 00:02
15:24:00 Clio Cup Series 1 min. board 00:00:45
15:24:45 Clio Cup Series 15 sec. board 00:00:15
15:25 Clio Cup Series Green Flag Formation Lap 00:05
Clio Cup Series Race 1 (standing start, 25' + 1 lap)
16:05 Clio Cup Series Podium
15:55 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club All cars ready on pre-grid 00:15
16:10 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Pre-Start open 00:05
16:15 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Pit Lane open 00:05
16:20 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 10 min. board 00:05
16:25 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Pitlane Closed — 5 min. board — Safety Car 1 lap to start position 00:02
16:27 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 3 min. board 00:02
16:29:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 1 min. board 00:00:45
16:29:45 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 15 sec. board 00:00:15
16:30 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Green Flag / Formation lap 00:05
17:38 01:03 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Race 1 (rolling start, 60' + 1 lap)
17:43 00:05 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Podium
17:30 McLaren Trophy Europe Cars ready on pre-grid 00:10
17:40 McLaren Trophy Europe VIP Grid Walk 00:05
17:45 MecLaren Trophy Europe Pit Lane open 00:03
17:48 McLaren Trophy Europe Pit Lane closed 00:07
17:55 McLaren Trophy Europe 5 min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends 00:02
17:57 McLaren Trophy Europe 3 min. board 00:02
17:59:00 McLaren Trophy Europe 1 min. board 00:00:45
17:59:45 McLaren Trophy Europe 15 sec. board 00:00:15
McLaren Trophy Europe Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap 00:05

19:00
18:55
19:10
19:15
19:17
19:19:00
19:19:45
19:20

20:25
20:25
20:30
20:38
20:40
20:45
20:50
20:52
20:54:00
20:54:45
20:55
21:00
22:10

22:00 01:00

MclLaren Trophy Europe

McLaren Trophy Europe

Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli
Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli
Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli
Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli
Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli
Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli
Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli

Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli

Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli
Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS

Race 1 (standing start, 50 minutes)
Podium

Cars ready on pre grid

Pre-Start open / 10 min. board

Pre-Start closed /5 min. board

3 min. board

1 min. board

15 sec. board

Green Flag / Formation lap

Race 1 (rolling start, 50 minutes)

Podium

VIP Grid Walk & Grid presentation on track
Pit lane opens

Pit lane closes in 2 minutes

Pit Lane closes

10 min. board - National Anthem & Grid Walk ends
5 min. board - Grid presentation material removed
3 min. board

1 min. board

15 sec. board

Green Flag / Formation lap

Race 2 (rolling start, 1 hour)

Podium

00:15
00:05
00:02
00:02
00:00:45
00:00:15
00:05

00:05
00:08
00:02
00:05
00:05
00:02
00:02
00:00:45
00:00:15
00:05
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Start

End Duration Category

Session Int.

GT3 TRUCKS CAN LEAVE THE TRACK BEFORE 08.00, AFTER THIS TIME NO MOVEMENT IS AUTHORISED UNTIL THE END OF THE ACTIVITY AT 16.35

08:30 Track Inspection followed by FCY / SC exercise
09:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Cars ready on pre grid 00:15
09:15 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Pre-Start open / 10 min. board 00:05
09:20 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Pre-Start closed /5 min. board 00:02
09:22 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli 3 min. board 00:02
09:24:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli 1 min. board 00:00:45
09:24:45 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli 15 sec. board 00:00:15
09:25 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Green Flag / Formation lap 00:05
Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Race 2 (rolling start, 50 minutes)
10:30 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Podium
10:20 McLaren Trophy Europe Cars ready on pre grid
10:35 10:50 00:15 Mclaren Trophy Europe Free Practice 4 00:05
10:55 11:10 00:15 Mclaren Trophy Europe Qualifying 2 00:10
11:05 Clio Cup Series Cars ready on pre grid
11:20 11:40 00:20 Clio Cup Series Qualifying 2 00:35
11:30 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club All cars ready on pre-grid 00:15
11:45 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Pre-Start open 00:10
11:55 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Pit Lane open 00:05
12:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 10 min. board 00:05
12:05 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Pitlane Closed — 5 min. board — Safety Car 1 lap to start position 00:02
12:07 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 3 min. board 00:02
12:09:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 1 min. board 00:00:45
12:09:45 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 15 sec. board 00:00:15
12:10 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Green Flag / Formation lap 00:05
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Race 2 (rolling start, 60' + 1 lap)
13:23 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Podium
13:18 14:18 01:00 LUNCH BREAK 00:27
13:18 14:18 01:00 VIPLAPS
14:10 McLaren Trophy Europe Cars ready on pre-grid 00:10
14:20 McLaren Trophy Europe VIP Grid Walk 00:05
14:25 McLaren Trophy Europe Pit Lane open 00:03
14:28 McLaren Trophy Europe Pit Lane closed 00:07
14:35 MecLaren Trophy Europe 5 min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends 00:02
14:37 MecLaren Trophy Europe 3 min. board 00:02
14:39:00 McLaren Trophy Europe 1 min. board 00:00:45
14:39:45 McLaren Trophy Europe 15 sec. board 00:00:15
14:40 McLaren Trophy Europe Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap 00:05
15:35 00:50 MclLaren Trophy Europe Race 2 (standing start, 50 minutes)
15:40 McLaren Trophy Europe Podium
15:15 Clio Cup Series Cars ready on pre grid 00:30
15:45 Clio Cup Series Pit Lane open 00:06
15:51 Clio Cup Series Signal Pit Lane closes in 2 min. 00:02
15:53 Clio Cup Series Pit Lane closed 00:02
15:55 Clio Cup Series 5 min. board (Safety Car goes to stand-by position) 00:02
15:57 Clio Cup Series 3 min. board 00:02
15:59:00 Clio Cup Series 1 min. board 00:00:45
15:59:45 Clio Cup Series 15 sec. board 00:00:15
Clio Cup Series Green Flag Formation Lap 00:05
16:35 Clio Cup Series Race 2 (standing start, 25"+ 1 lap)
16:40 Clio Cup Series Podium
00:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS All garages must be vacated
00:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Support races paddock areas must be vacated

Monday, May 20th

Start

End Duration Category

Session Int.

12:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
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